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The Oklahoma Office of the Attorney General is required by Title 74, Section 20i(G) 
of the Oklahoma Statutes to produce a report on the private legal representation 
obtained by an agency or official of the executive branch. This report must include a 
brief description of each contract, the circumstances necessitating each contract, and 
the amount paid under each contract.   
 
In Fiscal Year 2018, the total amount spent on private attorneys by agencies and 
executive branch officials was $7.15 million.  This represents an increase over Fiscal 
Year 2017 where the amount spent was $5.87 million.   

 
Attorney General Hunter presents for your review the attached report containing all 
private attorney contracts paid by individual agencies and boards. A summary of this 
information is provided in Table 1. The report also includes a table showing the total 
amounts collected by our office for representation of various agencies and officials 
of the executive branch during FY2018 (see Table 2). For reference, an additional 
chart is included to show the difference between monies spent in FY2017 and 
FY2018 with the red numbers showing the decreased amount paid (see Table 3). 



 STATE AGENCY EXPENDITURES 
 
 

The following are the total amounts paid by state agencies to private attorneys during fiscal year 2018 
as reported to the Office of the Attorney General pursuant to Title 74 O.S. Section 20i. 
 
 
No. Agency Name Total Paid 
20 Accountancy Board  $24,464.86

45 Architects, Board of Licensed $42,600.00

43 Attorney General $266,144.11

170 Construction Industries Board $40,149.30

185 Corporation Commission  $43,991.94

131 Corrections,  Department of $27,000.00

215 Dentistry Board $28,818.20

230 East Central University $8,257.79

265 Education, Department of $1,905.00

315 Firefighters Pension & Retirement System  $385,605.98

980 Grand River Dam Authority $1,077,949.24

807 Health Care Authority $45,028.00

340 Health Department $26,625.00

830 Human Services, Department of $145,973.36

385 Insurance Department $8,375.75

678 Judicial Complaints $54,039.63

405 Labor, Department of $1,813.75

410 Land Office $106,305.09

416 Law Enforcement Retirement System  $134,619.78

450 Medical Licensure & Supervision Board $87,150.45

452 Mental Health & Substance Abuse Services, Department of $81,779.24

298 Merit Protection Commission $18,000.00

125 Mines, Department  $575.00

391 Multiple Injury Trust Fund $269,986.64



510 Nursing Board $258,416.04

90 Office of Management & Enterprise Services $16,717.67

90 Office of Management & Enterprise Services – Risk Management $667,132.22

633 Oklahoma City Community College $21,022.50

530 Oklahoma Panhandle State University $4,132.50

515 Oklahoma Public Employee Retirement System $42,136.03

308 Oklahoma State Bureau of Investigation $4,231.50

10 Oklahoma State University $781,597.24

10 Oklahoma State University – Center for Health Sciences $10,749.50

520 Optometry Board $17,392.40

525 Osteopathic Examiners Board  $21,748.00

557 Police Pension & Retirement System $103,017.61

570 Professional Engineers Land Surveyors $91,822.49

385a Real Estate Appraiser Board $121,130.72

588 Real Estate Commission $50,997.31

805 Rehabilitation Services $67,302.29

531 Rose State College $27,207.00

618 Student Loan Authority $37,461.50

695 Tax Commission  $8,862.09

715 Teachers’ Retirement System $58,812.73

566 Tourism & Recreation Department  $62,025.85

345 Transportation, Department of  $919,169.39

740 Treasurer $8,131.25

750 Tulsa Community College $66,112.41

978 Turnpike Authority  $531,104.00

120 University of Central Oklahoma $162,822.91

790 Veterinary Medical Examiners Board $62,239.09

865 Workers’ Compensation Commission $1,700.00

   

 Total FY 2018: $7,152,352.35

 



AGENCY CONTRACTS WITH OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL - FY 2018
Amounts collected during FY-2018 from the listed state agencies based

upon their Contract with the Office of the Attorney General 

Agency # Agency Name Total Received
022 Abstrators Board $14,675.28
020 Accountancy Board $14,675.28
060 Aeronautics Commission $705.50
448 Alcohol & Drug Counselors Board $27,642.72
045 Architects Landscaper & ID Board $85.00
055 Arts Council $255.00

340A Athletic Commission $14,883.48
300 Auditor & Inspector $13,003.80
148 Behavioral Health  & Licensure Board $72,241.56
800 Career & Technology Education $102,937.56

628 Center for Advancement of Science & Technology $62,625.24
105 Central Accounting, Department of $48,100.53
127 Children  & Youth Commission $22,813.56
145 Chiropractic Examiners Board $12,214.50
170 Construction Industries Board $82,178.88
635 Consumer Credit Department $4,116.25
190 Cosmetology Board $31,312.56
265 Education Department $2,316.25
275 Educational Quality & Accountability $671.50
266 Educational Television Authority $4,547.50
270 Election Board $65,696.16
309 Emergency Management $4,513.50
292 Enviromental Quality, Department of $1,317.50
296 Ethics Commission $871.25
310 Fire Marshal $24,051.12
285 Funeral Board $68,381.04
980 Grand River Dam Authority $55,285.44
807 Health Care Authority $97,379.16
340 Health Department $21,483.75
350 Historical Society $722.50
353 Horse Racing Commission $23,714.16
370 Industrial Finance Authority $58,700.88
670 J.D. McCarty Center $31,312.68
204 J.M Davis Memorial Commission $1,041.25
400 Juvenile Affairs $158,840.13
430 Libraries Department $21,805.20



622 Licensed Social Workers Board $25,050.12
509 Long Term Care Administrators Board $57,995.88
435 Lottery Commission $32,326.20
445 LP Gas Board $4,568.75
450 Medical Licensure & Supervision Board $226,915.60
342 Medicolegal Investigations Board $33,735.60
475 Motor Vehicle Commission $11,057.16
477 Narcotics & Dangerous Drugs Control Bureau $1,338.75
510 Nursing Board $50,659.32

090
Office of Management & Enterprise Services - Risk 
Management $127,071.96

629 OK School Science & Math $42.50
308 OSBI $20,000.00
560 Pharmacy Board $103,825.31
619 Physicians Manpower Training Commission $2,518.75
557 Police Pension & Retirement System $15,283.56
563 Private Vocational Schools Board $2,677.50
570 Professional Engineers & Land Surveyors $2,788.00
575 Psychologists Examiners Board $31,285.44
385 Real Estate Appraiser Board $51,001.84
588 Real Estate Commission $34,312.56
605 Regents for Higher Education $65,525.04

805.1 Rehabilitation (CDI) $296,847.70
805 Rehabilitation Services $129,611.08
625 Secretary of State $2,188.75
675 Self-Insurance Guaranty Fund $1,581.00
346 Space Industry $34,190.52
632 Speech-Language Pathology & Audiology Board $11,057.16

650.1 State Accrediting Agency $4,101.25
803 Statewide Virtual Charter School Board $67,319.64
618 Student Loan Authority $32,459.76
695 Tax Commission $5,865.00
715 Teacher's Retirement System $935.00
092 Tobacco Trust $19,109.88
566 Tourism $2,826.25
345 Transportation $20,140.75
740 Treasurer $156,588.24
753 Uniform Building Code $59,570.28



606 Univerity Center of Southern Oklahoma $5,270.00
755 Used Motor Vehicle & Parts Commission $7,337.64
790 Veterinary Medical Examiners Board $72,684.24
835 Water Resources Board $18,946.50
320 Wildlife Conservation $72,684.24
865 Workers' Compensation Commission $56,315.84

Total $3,144,728.23



COMPARISON CHART OF
FY 18 TOTALS TO FY 17 TOTALS

AGENCY FY 18 Totals FY 17 Totals Difference
ABLE -$                                      1,143.30$                             $1,143.30
Accountancy Board 24,464.86$                           19,537.32$                           $4,927.54
Architects, Board of Licensed 42,600.00$                           42,600.00$                           $0.00
Attorney General 266,144.11$                         2,426.03$                             $263,718.08
Commerce -$                                      825.00$                                $825.00
Construction Industries Board 40,149.30$                           40,594.60$                           $445.30
Corporation Commission 43,991.94$                           21,008.06$                           $22,983.88
Corrections, Department of 27,000.00$                           8,053.49$                             $18,946.51
Dentistry Board 28,818.20$                           18,593.19$                           $10,225.01
East Central University 8,257.79$                             $0.00 $8,257.79
Education, Department of 1,905.00$                             2,250.00$                             $345.00
Environmental Quality, Department of $0.00 570.00$                                $570.00

Firefighters Pension & Retirement System 385,605.98$                         442,600.84$                         $56,994.86
Governor $0.00 6,850.00$                             $6,850.00
Grand River Dam Authority 1,077,949.24$                      625,981.83$                         $451,967.41
Health Care Authority 45,028.00$                           $0.00 $45,028.00
Health Department $26,625.00 $0.00 $26,625.00
Human Services, Department of 145,973.36$                         149,989.96$                         $4,016.60
Insurance Department 8,375.75$                             22,588.25$                           $14,212.50
Judicial Complaints 54,039.63$                           29,608.87$                           $24,430.76
Labor, Department of 1,813.75$                             1,656.25$                             $157.50
Land Office 106,305.09$                         505,243.60$                         $398,938.51
Law Enforcement Retirement System 134,619.78$                         139,475.77$                         $4,855.99
Medical Licensure & Supervision Board 87,150.45$                           79,263.69$                           $7,886.76
Mental Health & Substance Abuse 
Services, Department of 81,779.24$                           137,993.62$                         $56,214.38
Merit Protection Commission 18,000.00$                           11,250.00$                           $6,750.00



COMPARISON CHART OF
FY 18 TOTALS TO FY 17 TOTALS

Mines Department 575.00$                                2,300.00$                             $1,725.00
Multiple Injury Trust Fund 269,986.64$                         271,120.28$                         $1,133.64
Nursing Board 258,416.04$                         254,408.04$                         $4,008.00
Office of Management & Enterprise 
Services $16,717.67 $0.00 $16,717.67
Office of Management & Enterprise 
Services - Risk Management 667,132.22$                         505,537.31$                         $161,594.91
Oklahoma City Community College 21,022.50$                           33,105.80$                           $12,083.30
Oklahoma Panhandle State University 4,132.50$                             2,056.50$                             $2,076.00
Oklahoma Public Employee Retirement 
System 42,136.03$                           45,864.95$                           $3,728.92
Oklahoma State Bureau of Investigation 4,231.50$                             4,924.50$                             $693.00
Oklahoma State University 781,597.24$                         249,155.93$                         $532,441.31
Oklahoma State University - Center for 
Health Sciences 10,749.50$                           $0.00 $10,749.50
Optometry Board 17,392.40$                           16,564.50$                           $827.90
Osteopathic Examiners Board 21,748.00$                           11,819.43$                           $9,928.57
Police Pension & Retirement System 103,017.61$                         55,508.00$                           $47,509.61
Professional Engineers Land Surveyors 91,822.49$                           82,535.08$                           $9,287.41
Real Estate Appraiser Board 121,130.72$                         123,635.00$                         $2,504.28
Real Estate Commission 50,997.31$                           59,169.50$                           $8,172.19
Rehabilitation Services 67,302.29$                           77,931.95$                           $10,629.66
Rose State College 27,207.00$                           31,494.00$                           $4,287.00
Student Loan Authority 37,461.50$                           4,324.00$                             $33,137.50
Tax Commission 8,862.09$                             44,339.28$                           $35,477.19
Teachers' Retirement System 58,812.73$                           67,773.57$                           $8,960.84
Tourism & Recreation Department 62,025.85$                           27,428.08$                           $34,597.77
Transportation, Department of 919,169.39$                         1,162,628.65$                      $243,459.26
Treasurer $8,131.25 $5,525.00 $2,606.25



COMPARISON CHART OF
FY 18 TOTALS TO FY 17 TOTALS

Tulsa Community College 66,112.41$                           92,927.48$                           $26,815.07
Turnpike Authority 531,104.00$                         242,042.00$                         $289,062.00
University of Central Oklahoma 162,822.91$                         85,504.04$                           $77,318.87
Veterinary Medical Examiners Board 62,239.09$                           525.00$                                $61,714.09
Workers' Compensation Commission 1,700.00$                             1,041.00$                             $659.00

7,152,352.35$                      5,871,292.54$                      $1,281,059.81
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